THE No. LOTA / 100 A

Heatings Park OFFIGE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME: ARCHURA Romogore HOME ADDRESS: Reema Aver 3. C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 11084 SEX: Male AGE: OCCUPATION: Pishermen | 4 |
|--|-------------------|
| (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried of partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: North Factile Company Street River B. C. MARRIED? Zee NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: River B. C. ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Street River B. C. NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Agunes (7) Nobulto (7) | by yourself or in |
| ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Skeen River B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 14 STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular of the control | |
| 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: | 1 |
| 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) none | |
| 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) | |

| | CIVIN ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY |
|--|--|
| TEREST IN, OF | 3 CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDBESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY IN |
| | |
| | |
| | HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. |
| | A of north shorest greamed als local distant |
| 35 1 | A Green Gut Hand Saw (\$1.50), Total of tools \$16.85. Inching to the State Same virtan Gas Machine |
| MOLY MES | GAR I . [487] • Show Saistigs I . (08.18) • TA 218 • Saits & . (87.19 |
| ma sis alduos | 650 Lbs Bics. Tools, 1-7 Cross Out Saw (\$MINNE (9.00) 1 |
| | ALL (Labor) entitled gaines consis emitant mouthed reduce |
| EFFECTS. | EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL ATEMENT OF PURNITUR ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: |
| | |
| | IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: |
| | |
| | O NOTE: |
| | SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) |
| | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: RORE |
| | PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: |
| | |
| '0 '0 20418 | IVADIOEDIS AVME VAD VÕDEESS: Borth Boothig General Second |
| | LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: MAYOR In Company House |
| | TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED |
| | |
| | E EARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN |
| 17 公司公司的公司 12 16 16 | |
| | TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: |

| | CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF |
|--|--|
| | |
| | of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) |
| MONEYS OWING 10 100 (State if any | |
| | |
| | |
| | OCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) |
| 2.00 dee War Savings Certificate for | or each of the Children Agunes and Bobuks |
| | |
| BANK ACCOUNTS: 20000 | |
| LIFE INSURANCE: ao | • |
| | |
| INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUS | STS. |
| | |
| CATTONY DEDOCIT DOV. 2008 | |
| | |
| ABILITIES: | C. Lo. St. o. North Paol Elo Samora Strong |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: 4225.00 owin | g to be North Pacific Convery Scoons at |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: 4225.00 owin | |
| IABILITIES: | |
| ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: 4225.00 owin Balance of Bost | |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: / \$225.00 owin | |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: / \$225.00 owin | |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: | |
| ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: \$225.00 owin Clames of Boat TRADE DEBTS: 2000 | |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: | |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: 4225.00 or in belance of Boat TRADE DEBTS: 2000 | A Complete and fully discloses all my property of |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: | ue and complete and fully discloses all my property of itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: | ue and complete and fully discloses all my property of itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: | ue and complete and fully discloses all my property of itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| PERSONAL DEBTS: | ue and complete and fully discloses all my property of itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| Cur File No. 1026 Fúll Name SEKIMURA, Ko | RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. GENERAL MEIGS MAGORIO 17th JUNE, 1946 |
|---|--|
| Registration No. 11084 | V lials - Female (Check) Age June 16/1880 |
| Pormer Address N. Pacif | ic Cannery, Skeena River, B.C. |
| Date Evecuated 30/5/42 | Neturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) |
| Oresent Address Slocan | L. B.C. |
| Warried - Single (Check) | Name of Wife Hisa #11083 Name of Husband |
| Name of Mother Deceased | Name of Father Deceased |
| | Nobuko(F) June 11/28 Fumiye(F) June 5/1927 #16173 |
| Requested by E.C.T. | Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No) |
| Additional Information | Fisherman. Owner of Gasboat Lic. #927 |
| | |

SP. THE BUT OF ASSET

| ritto tro. r _ nma | | British Columbia Security Commission. | | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|----------------|-------------|
| | | | Reg. No. 1994 | |
| | Special Enquiry: | | | |
| | | ian: 8449 | | |
| | Oredit in Bank: | | | |
| | Life Insurance: | <u> 813. </u> | | |
| • | Real Property: | | | Not Revenue |
| | l'egotiable Assets: | | | |
| | Remarks: | 100 - \$126.32 (p) | us 217° later) | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Date: Boy 6th | . 1944 | Compiled by: | |

Hey 29, 1946

to the second of the second of

H. Thrips to, filled a cheld against this man for \$20.00. The

The G. Omentagoes Ciled a clube egalact this can for \$57.15. The

deblor admits this claim but has no funds. Creditor so advised.

Tipokicht Talkitett film a claim equinet this mon for \$161.32.

The C. B. Hamkingon filled a claim for \$217.00 against this and a same rate. This bear the party of the same reserved to the STELMURA but no reply was removed. The party bears to pay.

This file reveals no other liabilities of any kind.

This country is certified to be in apportunce with information on Tile.

4 must her on

May 29, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1026

May 129, 1946.

Re: Komagoro SEKIMURA, Registration No. 11084

This man signed a declaration to the Gustodian on March 24, 1942. He was evacuated on May 30, 1942.

In his declaration he reported 13 pieces of household effects, foodstuffs and tools left at Skeena River. This man's wife, File No. 8440, reported household effects, some of which appear to be a duplicate of those reported by this man. 4 boxes were shipped to Mrs. SEKIMURA at Hastings Park in May, 1942 and 3 or 4 boxes were shipped to SEKIMURA at Slocan as requested on release form of July 16, 1942. On October 13, 1942 he signed an inventory listing brass bedsteads as the only chattels belonging to him in the protected area. These bedsteads were sold at auction in Vancouver and the net proceeds in the amount of \$2.94 were credited to his account. On June 14, 1943 this man asked about kitchen utensils and stove which he claimed were still left at North Pacific Cannery. There is no disposition shown of kitchen utensils but a stove identified as the property of this man was sold at auction and the net proceeds of \$1.64 were credited to his account.

He reported a fishing boat "Agnes" at North Pacific Cannery, Skeena River. The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee show that this boat was sold for the sum of \$250.00 to North Pacific Cannery. \$215,00 was withheld by the purchaser to satisfy a claim on the boat, \$5.00 supervision charges were deducted and the amount of \$35.00 was paid to SEKIMURA.

He reported \$12.00 worth of War Savings Certificates in his children's names. These did not come under the control of this office.

In his declaration he reported a debt owing by him of \$225.00 to North Pacific Cannery as balance on boat. This debt was apparently settled in full by payment of \$215.00 from the price of the boat.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

That he ar i,

May 29, 1946.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: May 8, 1944

Mame: SEKIMURA, Komagoro

Reg. No. 11084 File: 1026

Boat File No.: JPVDC 517

Name of Vessel: "Agnes 8" /"K.S." 30'x71'x3', Vivian 7 Hp (1931)

Lie. or Reg. No.:

Owner's Valuation:

JFVDC Valuation:

Custodian Valuation:

Date of Sale:

Purchaser:

Reval Ro.:

Signature on Sales Papers:

Selling Price:

pale to trace of the ser

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale:

Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

PRINCE RUPERT 927

PR.027-N

\$250.00

\$150.00 - Survey PR.83

None

April 29, 1942

H. Bell-Irving & Co.Ltd.

No сору

\$250.00

215.00 35.00

5.00

30.00

K. Sekimura

North Pacific Cannery-Not in custody

None

Additional Information:

Amay 30/46

Mr. Hirokichi YAMAHAKA, Registration No. 10419, Slocen, B.C.

Dear Strt

re: Komogoro SEKIMURA - Reg. No. 11084 Claim - 2161.32

We submitted your claim to the above Japane ese some time ago for payment, and have now received a reply from him as follows:

"I am writing to tell you that we cannot pay of the claims you wrote to us about, because of the situation were in. Hight now we get paid just enough to eat so it is very hard for us, so I hope you will understand how it is. May be later on we will try to pay of the peoples."

Under the circumstances there seems little more that we can do to effect settlement, but should you wish to contact the debtor his present address is also Slocan.

Yours truly,

Horas

A. McAlister, Claims Department, Mr. & Mrs. Komogoro SEKIMURA, Reg. Nos. 11084 & 11083, Slocks, B. C.

Door Sir & Madami

Mr. Harris reports to us as follows:-

hand at North Pacific such as bedstrads—boxes of household effects—gramephones and other odds and ends which we take this opportunity of reminding you are lying here entirely at the owner's risk. It would take an armed guard to prevent some pilefering and the rate maintain a steady attack on such things as mattresses for example. If it is possible to arrange for the shipment of this stuff to Vancouver we should appreciate it."

In your case we understand you have received everything from the "North Pacific" except some brass bedstead ends and if you require these shipped to you, please follow the instructions given in our enclosure.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green. Protection Department.

HFG/MFP Enc.

经验的 计差距数

Cot Tilo Jacon Nos Greens Suprisiden 27,300%

Advabled how ready for introduct They may atop among they are much freezeway for Polymers, but make them to moved. White the General to the first the first the first the first the first the first that the first the first the first that the first the first that the first the first that the f

arter in

* Brass bedstead ends -

All francistifus

Marine 12.

TAKO SIGNIEL CO COS

REGISTRATION NO. 11084

FILE NO. 1025

The Sellowithe districts were sold by public cuculon events and a constant of the contract of

2 Assessed Oliver

9.00

Cotal: (Anothonour's Fees 0.22 Advertisings 0.05 Less Expenses: (Mortage 0.34

Net Proceeds Credited:

1 0,61 1 1,61

Members of Custodian Staff Present. He. Mile.
Extracted from Austioneering List No. Vaccaver 21.
Remarks.

REGISTRATION NO. 11064

FILE NO. 1036

The following chattels were sold by public supulon at 192 Femals, Tansaurer B. Co. Hareb 2nd, 1966.

Del and Disting

Total:

(Auculoseerte Teesto.39
Lein Exponece: (Advortions: 6,08

Net Proceeds Gredited:

QE ES

\$0.56

42.91

Remarks.

Lighters of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Mile

Extracted from Austioneering list No. Taxonver 12

Remarks.

February 14, 1946

Cr. R. G. Cumskaphan, 2755 Franklin Street, Tananurar, B. G.

Dear Sire

Ret Komogoro SEKIMURA, Komogoro #11084

Enclosed is Custo dian che us for the sum of \$4.58 to be applied toward settlement of your claim for \$27.15 filed against the above-named man. The sum being remitted represents all the funds to be received in this office on behalf of SEKIMURA.

Houngare SELDARA was repatriated to Japan last June, and we have no knowledge of any further assets belonging to him.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this cheque.

Yours truly,

/M Inclosure F. Matheson, Office of the Custodian. cors

Savoy Hotel Prince Rupert British Columbia, Canada,

25/3/49.

I have been instructed to write to you by R. G. Gunningham regarding claims from the Jap. Komogoro Sekimura, Reg. No. 11084, Claim \$57.15, File No. 1026.

Also Claim regarding West 40 ft. of Lot 10, and East 33 ft. of Lot 12, Blk. 1, Townsite of Port Essington, Map 537. File No. 1398.

Please give me the required information regarding the above matter when it shall it be settled regarding the above claims.

Yours truly,

"D. McAlister"

(Orig. on File 1398).

April 8th, 1949. Sorry Solol. Primes Bayort, S. C. toor Stre ee SECTIONA - Reg. \$11004 on PURUSARA - Reg. \$11073. We are in receipt of your letter of the 25th ultime regarding claims filed against the above Japanese by Mr. R. G. Cunningham, sho, we regret to learn, recently passed on-The first of these claims, that against Komagore SHKIMIRA for \$97.15, was disposed of in our letter of Pehruary 14th, 1946, to Br. Cunningham, in which we advised him of Mr. Sekimura's return to Japan, and enclosed our chaque for \$4.58 representing all funds held by this office for account of this debtor. Mr. Consinguar's claim against Takakasu FURUMARA, is protected by a registered mortgage on debtor's properties as you are doubtless aware. According to our records, the balance still outstanding assume to \$900.00, on which interest at the rate of 6f is payable. Mr. Pumbara has also been repatriated to Japan and in our letter of the 4th instant, so have adviced his son (fir. Hideo FUKUMARA, 135 Victoria St. W., Lanksope), that as of the 15th May, the Custodian intends filing a Gertificate vecating his interest in debtor's properties and Creditors and/or their authorized agents will then be free to take whatever stops they may decide on to protect their interest. fours very truly, R. G. Bell. Office of the Custodian.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Sir:

Re: SEKIMURA, Komagoro #1084

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$ 200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

F. G. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.